
 

   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, May 10, 2018 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 Radnorshire Room  

(televised meeting) 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, April 12, 2018 
2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department – as submitted by 

Tammy Cohen 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
  
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Ban on Smoking in Township Parks – Discussion & Possible Recommendation – Requested by 
Commissioner Jake Abel 

B. Willows Park Preserve - Willows Mansion Lease Review – Discussion & Possible 
Recommendation 

C. Discussion of Resolution 2018-46 Ban on Commercial Cell Towers in Township Parks - 
Requested by Chris Campbell 

D. Update on Emlen Tunnell Park Comfort Station Project  

 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Review of 2018 Township Capital Budget Projects/Status of Projects 
B. Parks & Recreation Board Members 2018 Park Assignments 

 
 
 
 

Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
      
 
* Order of the above agenda is subject to change. 
 

Over for Announcements 



 

   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, May 14 
o Monday, May 21 
o Monday, June 11 

• Parks and Recreation Board Meetings –  
o Thursday, June 14 
o Thursday, July 12 
o No Meeting/August 

• Shade Tree Commission –  
o Wednesday, May 23 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, June 27 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, June 25 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, August 22 – Representative to be determined 

• Environmental Advisory Council –  
o Thursday, May 24 – Representative to be determined 
o Thursday, June 28 – Representative to be determined 
o Thursday, July 26 – Representative to be determined 
o Thursday, August 23 – Representative to be determined 

• The Summer 2018 Recreation Activities Brochure is now available.    

• Community Clean Up Day (at the Interchange) will take place on Saturday, May 12 at 7:45 AM – 

please meet at the Radnor Hotel Parking Lot. 

• Annual Memorial Day Parade will take place on Monday, May 28 at 9:45 AM – Memorial 

Ceremony will take place at Runnymede & South Wayne Avenue following the parade. 

• Emlen Tunnell Statue Dedication will take place on Saturday, June 2 at the Radnor Township 

Building. 

• Wayne Business Association’s Wayne Music Fest will take place on Saturday, June 9 in 

downtown Wayne. 

• Great American Backyard Campout will take place on Saturday, June 16 (Rain Date: June 23) at 

the Willows Park. 

• Radnor Day Camp will run from Monday, June 25 to Friday, August 3 (no camp on Wednesday, 

July 4) at Radnor Elementary School. 

• Garrett Hill 4th of July Parade & Celebration will take place on Wednesday, July 4 in Garrett 

Hill/Clem Macrone Park. 

• Summer Concert Chico’s Vibe will take place on Wednesday, July 11 (Rain Date: July 12) at 

Clem Macrone Park. 

• Night at the Ball Park/Wiffleball Classic & Fireworks Event will take place on Wednesday, July 18 

(Rain Date: July 19) at Enkce Park. 


